

Richard J. Daley Center 50 West Washington Room 200 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 744-3090 (312) 744-8005 Fax www.pbcchicago.com

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman
RICHARD M. DALEY
Mayor
City of Chicago

Treasurer
BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastor
Apostolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA President A.C. Advisory, Inc.

DR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON II Forest Preserve District of Cook County

MARÍA SALDAÑA President Chicago Park District CYNTHIA M. SANTOS

Commissioner Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX Chairman

Financial Relations, Inc.

MICHAEL W. SCOTT President

Chicago Board of Education

JOHN H. STROGER, JR. President Board of Commissioners of Cook County

DON TURNER
President Emeritus
Chicago Federation of Labor

Executive Director MONTEL M. GAYLES

Assistant Treasurer JOHN E. WILSON John E. Wilson, Ltd. Certified Public Accountants

Secretary EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secretary JOE HARMENING

November 14, 2005

Corey Wieseman DLR Group 222 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2220 Chicago, Il 60606

Re: Amendment No. One, Made Part of Professional Service Agreement PS 595, Architect of Record Services for Engine 121 Fire Station

Dear Mr. Wieseman:

You are hereby notified that on October 3, 2005 the Board of Commissioners approved Amendment No. 1 made part of PS 595.

Enclosed, is the above-mentioned executed Amendment for your files. Please confirm receipt of the amendment by signing and returning the copy of this letter to us.

Sincerely,

Illen Benodin

Ellen C. Benodin

Director of Procurement

Received the foregoing copy of this Amendment this 17 day of November 2005.

By C

EB/dz

AM-PBE-EEB-PSS95 - 2005/114

A of Chicago											
THOSE CONTINUES CONTINUES OF CHICAGO				07050	××		The state of the s	04-03			
Scanned [01 PBC:	02 PMO;	03 UAP:	04 PROJECT No:	REC'D	Authority 51-1	Controls 02-	Principa (C)	Figure 16	1.00 Maria	The same of the sa



RECEIVED NOV 1 0 2005 COMMISSION

To:

MAYOR RICHARD M. DALEY

From:

Montel M. Gayles M Ama

Date:

October 31, 2005

Re:

Amendment Agreement No. One for Architect of Record services for

Engine 121 Fire Station - Agreement No. PS 595 - DLR Group

This amendment will provide for a negotiate increase in fee to cover the difference in the Consultant's billing rates that occurred between the date of the original agreement and the date of actual expenditure on the project. This amendment will provide for compensation for a lump sum amount of \$20,000.00. This amendment was approved at the October 3, 2005 Board of Commissioners meeting.

MG/cds

· Corey Wiesman

2225 Riverside Plaza
South 2220
Chgo IL 60606

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE AMENDMENT AGREEMENT NO. 1

Project Name:	Engine 121 Fire Station		Date: Octo	ber 3, 2005 ((Board Appr	oval)
Project Location:	1700-52 West 95 th Street,	Chicago	Project Numb	er: To Be I	Determined	
Owner Agency:	City of Chicago Fire Depa	artment	Agreement PS	Number:	PS595	
	equired for user-directed	changes)				
	nature, Title & Date Architect of Record		Project Manag	ger: Christi	ian McName	e
This change, wher Amendment No. 1	n signed by the Consultant to the Agreement reference	, approved by the B ed above. All other	oard, and duly exe terms and conditi	ocuted by the	PBCC, cor unchanged.	nstitutes
Consultant Name: Phone Number: Contact Name:	DLR Group (312) 382-9980 Corey Wieseman	Consultant	Signature, Title & Da	LESIOSUT te	1020	0.5
County of <u>Cook</u>		Sul				
State of <u>IL</u> (Sec	al of Notary)	VA JANKOWSKI this	20th day of Octo			
Notary Public	The sanksmoke MY COMM	MISSION EXPIRES 07 My	commission expires	13/09		
in the Consultant's lactual expenditure compensation	PE OF SERVICE: The in scope of service. This is billing rates that occurred be of time on the project. The is increased by a lump sun	tween the date (2002) of the original Agro	ease in fee to eement and t	cover the in- he date (200	crease 5) of
				TOTAL: \$2	0,000.00	
2. The change	stances necessitating this cha e is germane to the original Ag e is in the best interest of the I	reement as signed, or		n the Agreem	ent was signe	ed, or
APPROVAL Project Manager		Date M	maging Architec	<i>O</i>	20.0	Date
Director of Cons	struction	Date Di	rector of Procure		. ///3	<i>∤os</i> Date
Executive Direct	Maybe 14	/ 1/2/ 2 Date Se	cretary of the	3CC(If Required))	7 03 Date
	1 1 2.5	actor use PBCC (if				

AMENDMENT 6

Project/Contract Number

Consultant

Fire Engine 121

DLR Group

Project Construction Cost

PS-595FS \$5,800,000

Original Fee

Current Fee

\$212,000 \$212,000

Amendment Requested

\$20,000.00

General Contractor

TBD

Project Manager

Christian McNamee

Reason for the Amendment

This amendment represents a negotiated compromised settlement to cover the increase of the consultant's billing rates that occurred between the date of the original agreement (2002) and the date of their actual expenditure of time on the project (2005).

DLR wage increase from 2002 to 2005

Orignal Fee of \$212,000 times CPI-W of 11.9% = \$25,228 Negotiated to \$20,000



Richard J. Daley Center 50 West Washington Room 200 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 744-3090 (312) 744-8005 Fax www.pbcchicago.com

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman

RICHARD M. DALEY

Mayor

City of Chicago

Treasurer

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER

Pastor

Apostolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA

President

A.C. Advisory, Inc.

DR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON II Forest Preserve District of Cook County

MARÍA SALDAÑA

President

Chicago Park District

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS

Commissioner

Metropolitan Water

Reclamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX

Chairman

Financial Relations, Inc.

MICHAEL W. SCOTT

President

Chicago Board of Education

JOHN H. STROGER, JR.

President

Board of Commissioners

of Cook County

DON TURNER

President Emeritus

Chicago Federation of Labor

Executive Director

MONTEL M. GAYLES

Assistant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSON

John E. Wilson, Ltd.

Certified Public Accountants

Secretary

EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secretary JOE HARMENING

October 19, 2005

Corey Wieseman

DLR Group

222 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2220

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Re: Amendment No. One Made Part of the Professional Service Agreement PS 595 – Architect of Record for Fire Station Engine 121

Dear Mr. Wieseman:

Attached is Amendment One to the captioned Agreement. Please return both copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention at your earliest convenience. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed copy will be returned to you.

If you have any questions or require additional clarification, please feel free to contact me at telephone number (312) 744-9266.

Sincerely,

Cedric D. Seav

Contract Administrator

DLR Grp PS595 A1 cvrltr.doc

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE AMENDMENT AGREEMENT NO. 1

Owner Agency: City of Chicago Fire Department	Project Name:	Engine 121 Fire Station		Date: Octobe	er 3, 2005 (Bo	oard Approval)
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date Project Services: Architect of Record Project Manager: Christian McNamee This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBCC, constitutes Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Consultant Name: DLR Group Phone Number: (312) 382-9980 Contact Name: Corey Wieseman Consultant Signature, Title & Date County of Subscribed and sworn to before me State of (Seal of Notary) this day of, 2005 Notary Public My commission expires CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE: - There is no change in scope of service. This amendment represents a negotiated increase in fee to cover the increase in the Consultant's billing rates that occurred between the date (2002) of the original Agreement and the date (2005) of actual expenditure of time on the project. COMPENSATION - The Architect's fee is increased by a lump sum amount of \$20,000.00. Budget Code: TOTAL: \$20,000.00 X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or 2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or 3. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or 3. The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and authorized by laws. APPROVAL Project Manager Date Managing Architect Date Director of Construction Date	Project Location:	1700-52 West 95 th Street,	Chicago	Project Number	r: To Be Det	ermined
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date Project Services: Architect of Record Project Services: Architect of Record Project Manager: Christian McNamee This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBCC, constitutes Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Consultant Name: Consultant Name: Corey Wieseman Consultant Signature, Title & Date County of	Owner Agency:	City of Chicago Fire Depa	ertment	Agreement PS	Number: P	S595
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date Project Services: Architect of Record Project Services: Architect of Record Project Manager: Christian McNamee This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBCC, constitutes Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Consultant Name: Consultant Name: Corey Wieseman Consultant Signature, Title & Date County of	(not required - r	equired for user-directed o	:hanges)			
This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBCC, constitutes Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Consultant Name: DLR Group Phone Number: (312) 382-9980 Contact Name: Corey Wieseman Consultant Signature, Title & Date County of Subscribed and sworn to before me State of (Seal of Notary) this day of, 2005 Notary Public My commission expires CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE: - There is no change in scope of service. This amendment represents a negotiated increase in fee to cover the increase in the Consultant's billing rates that occurred between the date (2002) of the original Agreement and the date (2005) of actual expenditure of time on the project. COMPENSATION - The Architect's fee is increased by a lump sum amount of \$20,000.00. Budget Code: TOTAL: \$20,000.00 X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or 3. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or 2. The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and authorized by laws. APPROVAL Project Manager Date Managing Architect Date Director of Construction Date						
Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Consultant Name: DLR Group Phone Number: (312) 382-9980 Contact Name: Corey Wieseman Consultant Signature, Title & Date County of Subscribed and sworn to before me State of (Seal of Notary) this day of, 2005 Notary Public My commission expires CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE: - There is no change in scope of service. This amendment represents a negotiated increase in fee to cover the increase in the Consultant's billing rates that occurred between the date (2002) of the original Agreement and the date (2005) of actual expenditure of time on the project. COMPENSATION - The Architect's fee is increased by a lump sum amount of \$20,000.00. Budget Code: TOTAL: \$20,000.00 X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or 3. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or 3. The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and authorized by laws. APPROVAL Project Manager Date Managing Architect Date Director of Construction Date Director of Procurement Date	Project Services:	Architect of Record		Project Manage	er: Christian	McNamee
Phone Number: (312) 382-9980 Corey Wieseman Consultant Signature, Title & Date County of Subscribed and sworn to before me State of (Seal of Notary)						
Contact Name: Coréy Wieseman Consultant Signature, Title & Date County of Subscribed and sworn to before me State of (Seal of Notary)	Consultant Name:	•				
State of (Seal of Notary)	Contact Name:		Consu	tant Signature, Title & Date	}	
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE: - There is no change in scope of service. This amendment represents a negotiated increase in fee to cover the increase in the Consultant's billing rates that occurred between the date (2002) of the original Agreement and the date (2005) of actual expenditure of time on the project. COMPENSATION - The Architect's fee is increased by a lump sum amount of \$20,000.00. Budget Code: TOTAL: \$20,000.00 X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or 2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or 3. The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and authorized by laws. APPROVAL Project Manager Date Managing Architect Date Director of Construction Date Director of Procurement Date	County of			Subscribed and sworn to	before me	
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE: - There is no change in scope of service. This amendment represents a negotiated increase in fee to cover the increase in the Consultant's billing rates that occurred between the date (2002) of the original Agreement and the date (2005) of actual expenditure of time on the project. COMPENSATION - The Architect's fee is increased by a lump sum amount of \$20,000.00. Budget Code: TOTAL: \$20,000.00 X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or 2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or 3. The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and authorized by laws. APPROVAL Project Manager Date Managing Architect Date Director of Construction Date Director of Procurement Date	State of (Sea	al of Notary)		this day of	, 20	005
- There is no change in scope of service. This amendment represents a negotiated increase in fee to cover the increase in the Consultant's billing rates that occurred between the date (2002) of the original Agreement and the date (2005) of actual expenditure of time on the project. COMPENSATION - The Architect's fee is increased by a lump sum amount of \$20,000.00. Budget Code: TOTAL: \$20,000.00 X	Notary Public			My commission expires _		
X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or 2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or 3. The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and authorized by laws. APPROVAL Project Manager Date Managing Architect Date Director of Construction Date Director of Procurement Date	in the Consultant's lactual expenditure COMPENSATION	billing rates that occurred be of time on the project.	tween the date (2002) of the original Agree		
2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or 3. The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and authorized by laws. APPROVAL Project Manager Date Managing Architect Date Director of Construction Date Director of Procurement Date					TOTAL: \$20,0	00.00
Project Manager Date Managing Architect Date Director of Construction Date Director of Procurement Date	2. The change	is germane to the original Ag	reement as signe	ed, or	he Agreement	was signed, or
Director of Construction Date Director of Procurement Date	APPROVAL					
是不是是一种。 第一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一	Project Manager		Date	Managing Architect		Date
是不是是一种。 第一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一种是一						N-4-
Executive Director Date Secretary of the PBCC(If Required) Date	Director of Cons	uruction	Date	Director of Procuren	ient	Date
Executive Director Date Secretary of the PBCC(If Required) Date						
	Executive Direct	Or	Date	Secretary of the PBC	C(If Required)	Date

Chairman of the PBCC (If Required) Date